

OFFICE OF THE RESIDENT COMMISSIONER
GOVT. OF MADHYA PRADESH, MADHYA PRADESH BHAWAN
PLOT NO. 29 C-D, JESUS & MARY MARG,
CHANAKYAPURI, NEW DELHI-110021
Phone No. 011-26772001, 2002

Dated: 09/02/2024

CORRIGENDUM-I

The NIT for "**Hiring Taxi Service**" for MP Bhawan, Chanakyapuri, New Delhi -110021 against Tender No. 01/January/Hiring Taxi Services/MPB/2024 dated 19.01.2024 few modifications/ ammendments made as follow.

S. N.	Existing Provisions	Revised/ Amended Provisions (now to be read as)
1.	Clause 5.1.2 TAN Number	Clause 5.1.2 TAN Number not mendatory
2.	Clause 5.1.4 Not previously blacklisted/ debarred by any other organisation.	Clause 5.1.4 Not blacklisted/ debarred by any other organisation as on date of submission of tender.
3.	Clause 5.2 Category-1: Premium SUV - Innova Crysta/ Innova Hydcross/ Maruti Invicto (minimum 10 vehicles)	Clause 5.2 Category-1: Premium SUV - Innova Crysta/ Maruti Invicto (minimum 10 vehicles)
4.	Clause 6.1.12 I/ we..... have not been blacklisted by any of the department/ organization.	Clause 6.1.12 I/ we..... don't stand blacklisted by any of the department/ organization as on date of submission of tender.
5.	Clause 7.2.3 The bidders should have different category wise vehicles (as per Section-5) of clean fuel run A.C. Taxies as permissible in Delhi, Taxies should be registered in Delhi NCR (taxies registered at other places other than as mentioned above will not be entertained) in the name of proprietor of the firm/ company at the firm / company address or at the owner address. Registration at other address will not be considered. The description of A.C. Taxi i.e. Registration number of vehicle, make, model, year of manufacture should be given indicated in Section-5 of tender Vehicle registered prior to last five years as on the date of tender will not be considered for technical assessment.	Clause 7.2.3 The bidders should have different category wise vehicles (as per Section-5) of clean fuel run A.C. Taxies as permissible in Delhi, Taxies should be registered in Delhi NCR (taxies registered at other places other than as mentioned above will not be entertained) in the name of proprietor of firm/ partnership firm & partner/company/ company address or at the owner address. Registration at other address will not be considered. The description of A.C. Taxi i.e. Registration number of vehicle, make, model, year of manufacture should be given indicated in Section-5 of tender Vehicle registered prior to last five years as on the date of tender will not be considered for technical assessment.

S. N.	Existing Provisions	Revised/ Amended Provisions (now to be read as)
6.	<p>Clause 8.3.2</p> <p>The successful bidder within fifteen days of the acceptance of the LoA shall execute a Performance Bank Guarantee in the form of Fix Deposit/ Bank Guarantee of any nationalized/schedule bank as per following categories mentioned in favour of Additional Resident Commissioner, Madhya Pradesh Bhawan, New Delhi, payable at New Delhi and has to keep the such Fix Deposit/ Bank Guarantee alive beyond two months of the contract period.</p>	<p>Clause 8.3.2</p> <p>The successful bidder within fifteen days of the acceptance of the LoA shall execute a Performance Bank Guarantee in the form of Fix Deposit/ Bank Guarantee of any nationalized/schedule commercial bank as per following categories mentioned in favour of Additional Resident Commissioner, Madhya Pradesh Bhawan, New Delhi, payable at New Delhi and has to keep the such Fix Deposit/ Bank Guarantee alive beyond two months of the contract period.</p>
7.	<p>Clause 8.3.2 (S.N. 1)</p> <p>Should have minimum 10 vehicles (Innova Crysta/ Innova Hydcross/ Maruti Invicto)</p>	<p>Clause 8.3.2 (S.N. 1)</p> <p>Should have minimum 10 vehicles (Innova Crysta/ Maruti Invicto)</p>
8.	<p>Section -11 Category-1 (Premium SUV) Innova Crysta/ Innova Hydcross/ Maruti Invicto</p>	<p>Section -11 Category-1 (Premium SUV) Innova Crysta/ Maruti Invicto</p>

Others terms & conditions will remain same.

Addl. Resident Commissioner
M.P. Bhawan, New Delhi